
Year 2008 Gross Income Guidelines*

                                                                                                Parents/Children   Children Only NJFC-INCOME-092008

1-800-701-0710
1-800-701-0720(TTY) 
www.njfamilycare.org

Family Size 
One Child 

Family Size  
2 people 

Family Size  
3 people 

Family Size 
4 people 

Family Size  
5 people 

Family Size 
6 people 

Family Size 
7 people Federal

Poverty 
Level 
Range

Maximum
Annual/
Monthly 
Income

Maximum
Annual/
Monthly 
Income

Maximum
Annual/
Monthly 
Income

Maximum
Annual/
Monthly 
Income

Maximum
Annual/
Monthly 
Income

Maximum
Annual/
Monthly 
Income

Maximum
Annual/
Monthly 
Income

Premiums Copayments 

0 - 133% $13,832

$1,153

$18,620

$1,552

$23,408

$1,951

$28,196

$2,350

$32,984

$2,749

$37,772

$3,148

$42,560

$3,547

No premium No copay 

> 133 - 150% $15,600

$1,300

$21,000

$1,750

$26,400

$2,200

$31,800

$2,650

$37,200

$3,100

$42,600

$3,550

$48,000

$4,000

No premium No copay 

> 150 - 200% $20,800

$1,734

$28,000

$2,334

$35,200

$2,934

$42,400

$3,534

$49,600

$4,134

$56,800

$4,734

$64,000

$5,334

$19.00
monthly 

per family** 
$5 - $10 

> 200 - 250% $26,000

$2,167

$35,000

$2,917

$44,000

$3,667

$53,000

$4,417

$62,000

$5,167

$71,000

$5,917

$80,000

$6,667

$38.50
monthly 

per family 
$5 - $35

> 250 - 300% $31,200

$2,600

$42,000

$3,500

$52,800

$4,400

$63,600

$5,300

$74,400

$6,200

$85,200

$7,100

$96,000

$8,000

$76.00
monthly 

per family 
$5 - $35

> 300 - 350% $36,400

$3,034

$49,000

$4,084

$61,600

$5,134

$74,200

$6,184

$86,800

$7,234

$99,400

$8,284

$112,000

$9,334

$128.00
monthly 

per family 
$5 - $35

 * Family size larger than 7 people call 1-800-701-0710 for guidelines. 

**Parents at this income level pay an additional monthly premium of $32.00 for first parent and $13.50 for the second parent.


