

Year 2008 Gross Income Guidelines*

Federal	Family Size One Child	Family Size 2 people	Family Size 3 people	Family Size 4 people	Family Size 5 people	Family Size 6 people	Family Size 7 people		
Poverty Level Range	Maximum Annual/ Monthly Income	Premiums	Copayments						
0 - 133%	\$13,832	\$18,620	\$23,408	\$28,196	\$32,984	\$37,772	\$42,560	No premium	No сора у
	\$1,153	\$1,552	\$1,951	\$2,350	\$2,749	\$3,148	\$3,547		
> 133 - 150%	\$15,600	\$21,000	\$26,400	\$31,800	\$37,200	\$42,600	\$48,000	No premium	No copay
	\$1,300	\$1,750	\$2,200	\$2,650	\$3,100	\$3,550	\$4,000		
> 150 - 200%	\$20,800	\$28,000	\$35,200	\$42,400	\$49,600	\$56,800	\$64,000	\$19.00 monthly per family**	\$5 - \$10
	\$1,734	\$2,334	\$2,934	\$3,534	\$4,134	\$4,734	\$5,334	, ,	
> 200 - 250%	\$26,000	\$35,000	\$44,000	\$53,000	\$62,000	\$71,000	\$80,000	\$38.50 monthly per family	\$5 - \$35
	\$2,167	\$2,917	\$3,667	\$4,417	\$5,167	\$5,917	\$6,667	,	
> 250 - 300%	\$31,200	\$42,000	\$52,800	\$63,600	\$74,400	\$85,200	\$96,000	\$76.00 monthly per family	\$5 - \$35
	\$2,600	\$3,500	\$4,400	\$5,300	\$6,200	\$7,100	\$8,000	. ,	
> 300 - 350%	\$36,400	\$49,000	\$61,600	\$74,200	\$86,800	\$99,400	\$112,000	\$128.00 monthly per family	\$5 - \$35
	\$3,034	\$4,084	\$5,134	\$6,184	\$7,234	\$8,284	\$9,334	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

^{*} Family size larger than 7 people call 1-800-701-0710 for guidelines.

^{**}Parents at this income level pay an additional monthly premium of \$32.00 for first parent and \$13.50 for the second parent.



